
Effective 3-19-2009 Non-FedHOME Projects

MAINE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY

Income Eligibility Limits and Maximum Rent Levels

30% Median Income - Adjusted by Family Size Maximum Gross Rents

One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight 0BR 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR

  Lewiston-Auburn MSA 11,750 13,400 15,050 16,750 18,050 19,400 20,750 22,100 293 314 376 435 485

  Aroostook 10,900 12,500 14,050 15,600 16,900 18,100 19,350 20,650 272 292 351 406 452

  Cumberland HMFA 13,200 15,150 17,000 18,850 20,400 21,950 23,400 24,900 330 354 425 490 548

  Portland HMFA 15,200 17,400 19,550 21,700 23,450 25,150 26,950 28,650 380 407 488 564 628

  Franklin 10,900 12,500 14,050 15,600 16,900 18,100 19,350 20,650 272 292 351 406 452

  Hancock 12,100 13,800 15,550 17,250 18,650 19,950 21,400 22,700 302 323 388 448 498

  Kennebec 12,200 13,900 15,650 17,400 18,800 20,200 21,550 22,900 305 326 391 452 505

  Knox 11,850 13,550 15,200 16,950 18,250 19,600 20,950 22,300 296 317 380 440 490

  Lincoln 12,550 14,400 16,150 17,950 19,400 20,850 22,300 23,750 313 336 403 466 521

  Oxford 10,900 12,500 14,050 15,600 16,900 18,100 19,350 20,650 272 292 351 406 452

  Penobscot HMFA 10,900 12,500 14,050 15,600 16,900 18,100 19,350 20,650 272 292 351 406 452

  Bangor HMFA 12,950 14,800 16,650 18,500 20,000 21,500 22,950 24,450 323 346 416 481 537

  Piscataquis 10,900 12,500 14,050 15,600 16,900 18,100 19,350 20,650 272 292 351 406 452

  Sagadahoc HMFA 13,650 15,550 17,450 19,400 20,950 22,500 24,050 25,650 341 365 436 504 562

  Somerset 10,900 12,500 14,050 15,600 16,900 18,100 19,350 20,650 272 292 351 406 452

  Waldo 10,950 12,550 14,050 15,600 16,850 18,100 19,350 20,600 273 293 351 405 452

  Washington 10,900 12,500 14,050 15,600 16,900 18,100 19,350 20,650 272 292 351 406 452

  York HMFA 13,400 15,250 17,200 19,150 20,600 22,200 23,700 25,250 335 358 430 496 555

York-Kittery 16,050 18,350 20,650 22,950 24,750 26,550 28,450 30,300 401 430 516 596 663
So. Berwick HMFA

Lewiston-Auburn MSA:  Auburn, Durham, Greene, Leeds, Lewiston, Lisbon, Livermore, Livermore Falls, Mechanic Falls, Minot,    
                                                           Poland, Sabattus, Turner, Wales. 

Portland HMFA:  Cape Elizabeth, Casco, Cumberland, Falmouth, Freeport, Frye Island, Gorham, Gray, Long Island, North Yarmouth,      
Portland, Raymond, Scarborough, South Portland, Standish, Westbrook, Windham, Yarmouth, Buxton,      
Hollis, Limington, Old Orchard Beach.  

Bangor HMFA:  Bangor, Brewer, Eddington, Glenburn, Hampden, Hermon, Holden, Kenduskeag, Milford, Old Town, Orono,
Orrington, Penobscot Indian Island Reservation, Veazie.    

York-Kittery-So. Berwick HMFA:  Berwick, Eliot, Kittery, South Berwick, York.     
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Effective 3-19-2009 Non-FedHOME Projects

MAINE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY

Income Eligibility Limits and Maximum Rent Levels

40% Median Income - Adjusted by Family Size Maximum Gross Rents

One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight 0BR 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR

  Lewiston-Auburn MSA 15,640 17,880 20,120 22,360 24,160 25,920 27,720 29,520 391 419 503 581 648

  Aroostook 14,560 16,640 18,720 20,800 22,480 24,120 25,800 27,440 364 390 468 541 603

  Cumberland HMFA 17,600 20,120 22,640 25,160 27,160 29,200 31,200 33,200 440 471 566 654 730

  Portland HMFA 20,280 23,160 26,080 28,960 31,280 33,600 35,920 38,240 507 543 652 753 840

  Franklin 14,560 16,640 18,720 20,800 22,480 24,120 25,800 27,440 364 390 468 541 603

  Hancock 16,120 18,400 20,720 23,000 24,840 26,680 28,520 30,360 403 431 518 598 667

  Kennebec 16,240 18,560 20,880 23,200 25,040 26,920 28,760 30,640 406 435 522 603 673

  Knox 15,840 18,080 20,360 22,600 24,400 26,200 28,040 29,840 396 424 509 587 655

  Lincoln 16,760 19,120 21,520 23,920 25,840 27,760 29,680 31,560 419 448 538 622 694

  Oxford 14,560 16,640 18,720 20,800 22,480 24,120 25,800 27,440 364 390 468 541 603

  Penobscot HMFA 14,560 16,640 18,720 20,800 22,480 24,120 25,800 27,440 364 390 468 541 603

  Bangor HMFA 17,240 19,720 22,160 24,640 26,600 28,600 30,560 32,520 431 462 554 640 715

  Piscataquis 14,560 16,640 18,720 20,800 22,480 24,120 25,800 27,440 364 390 468 541 603

  Sagadahoc HMFA 18,120 20,720 23,280 25,880 27,960 30,040 32,080 34,160 453 485 582 673 751

  Somerset 14,560 16,640 18,720 20,800 22,480 24,120 25,800 27,440 364 390 468 541 603

  Waldo 14,560 16,640 18,720 20,800 22,480 24,120 25,800 27,440 364 390 468 541 603

  Washington 14,560 16,640 18,720 20,800 22,480 24,120 25,800 27,440 364 390 468 541 603

  York HMFA 17,880 20,400 22,960 25,520 27,560 29,600 31,640 33,680 447 478 574 663 740

York-Kittery 21,440 24,480 27,560 30,600 33,040 35,480 37,960 40,400 536 574 689 795 887
So. Berwick HMFA

Lewiston-Auburn MSA:  Auburn, Durham, Greene, Leeds, Lewiston, Lisbon, Livermore, Livermore Falls, Mechanic Falls, Minot,    
                                                           Poland, Sabattus, Turner, Wales. 

Portland HMFA:  Cape Elizabeth, Casco, Cumberland, Falmouth, Freeport, Frye Island, Gorham, Gray, Long Island, North Yarmouth,      
Portland, Raymond, Scarborough, South Portland, Standish, Westbrook, Windham, Yarmouth, Buxton,      
Hollis, Limington, Old Orchard Beach.  

Bangor HMFA:  Bangor, Brewer, Eddington, Glenburn, Hampden, Hermon, Holden, Kenduskeag, Milford, Old Town, Orono,
Orrington, Penobscot Indian Island Reservation, Veazie.      

York-Kittery-So. Berwick HMFA:  Berwick, Eliot, Kittery, South Berwick, York.       
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Effective 3-19-2009 Non-FedHOME Projects

Income Eligibility Limits and Maximum Rent Levels

50% Median Income - Adjusted by Family Size Maximum Gross Rents

One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight 0BR 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR

  Lewiston-Auburn MSA 19,550 22,350 25,150 27,950 30,200 32,400 34,650 36,900 488 523 628 726 810

  Aroostook 18,200 20,800 23,400 26,000 28,100 30,150 32,250 34,300 455 487 585 676 753

  Cumberland HMFA 22,000 25,150 28,300 31,450 33,950 36,500 39,000 41,500 550 589 707 817 912

  Portland HMFA 25,350 28,950 32,600 36,200 39,100 42,000 44,900 47,800 633 678 815 941 1,050

  Franklin 18,200 20,800 23,400 26,000 28,100 30,150 32,250 34,300 455 487 585 676 753

  Hancock 20,150 23,000 25,900 28,750 31,050 33,350 35,650 37,950 503 539 647 747 833

  Kennebec 20,300 23,200 26,100 29,000 31,300 33,650 35,950 38,300 507 543 652 753 841

  Knox 19,800 22,600 25,450 28,250 30,500 32,750 35,050 37,300 495 530 636 734 818

  Lincoln 20,950 23,900 26,900 29,900 32,300 34,700 37,100 39,450 523 560 672 777 867

  Oxford 18,200 20,800 23,400 26,000 28,100 30,150 32,250 34,300 455 487 585 676 753

  Penobscot HMFA 18,200 20,800 23,400 26,000 28,100 30,150 32,250 34,300 455 487 585 676 753

  Bangor HMFA 21,550 24,650 27,700 30,800 33,250 35,750 38,200 40,650 538 577 692 800 893

  Piscataquis 18,200 20,800 23,400 26,000 28,100 30,150 32,250 34,300 455 487 585 676 753

  Sagadahoc HMFA 22,650 25,900 29,100 32,350 34,950 37,550 40,100 42,700 566 606 727 841 938

  Somerset 18,200 20,800 23,400 26,000 28,100 30,150 32,250 34,300 455 487 585 676 753

  Waldo 18,200 20,800 23,400 26,000 28,100 30,150 32,250 34,300 455 487 585 676 753

  Washington 18,200 20,800 23,400 26,000 28,100 30,150 32,250 34,300 455 487 585 676 753

  York HMFA 22,350 25,500 28,700 31,900 34,450 37,000 39,550 42,100 558 598 717 829 925

York-Kittery 26,800 30,600 34,450 38,250 41,300 44,350 47,450 50,500 670 717 861 994 1,108
So. Berwick HMFA

Lewiston-Auburn MSA:  Auburn, Durham, Greene, Leeds, Lewiston, Lisbon, Livermore, Livermore Falls, Mechanic Falls, Minot,    
                                                           Poland, Sabattus, Turner, Wales. 

Portland HMFA:  Cape Elizabeth, Casco, Cumberland, Falmouth, Freeport, Frye Island, Gorham, Gray, Long Island, North Yarmouth,      
Portland, Raymond, Scarborough, South Portland, Standish, Westbrook, Windham, Yarmouth, Buxton,      
Hollis, Limington, Old Orchard Beach.  

Bangor HMFA:  Bangor, Brewer, Eddington, Glenburn, Hampden, Hermon, Holden, Kenduskeag, Milford, Old Town, Orono,
Orrington, Penobscot Indian Island Reservation, Veazie.    

York-Kittery-So. Berwick HMFA:  Berwick, Eliot, Kittery, South Berwick, York.     
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Effective 3-19-2009 Non-FedHOME Projects

MAINE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY

Income Eligibility Limits and Maximum Rent Levels

60% Median Income - Adjusted by Family Size Maximum Gross Rents

One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight 0BR 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR

  Lewiston-Auburn MSA 23,460 26,820 30,180 33,540 36,240 38,880 41,580 44,280 586 628 754 872 972

  Aroostook 21,840 24,960 28,080 31,200 33,720 36,180 38,700 41,160 546 585 702 811 904

  Cumberland HMFA 26,400 30,180 33,960 37,740 40,740 43,800 46,800 49,800 660 707 849 981 1,095

  Portland HMFA 30,420 34,740 39,120 43,440 46,920 50,400 53,880 57,360 760 814 978 1,129 1,260

  Franklin 21,840 24,960 28,080 31,200 33,720 36,180 38,700 41,160 546 585 702 811 904

  Hancock 24,180 27,600 31,080 34,500 37,260 40,020 42,780 45,540 604 647 777 897 1,000

  Kennebec 24,360 27,840 31,320 34,800 37,560 40,380 43,140 45,960 609 652 783 904 1,009

  Knox 23,760 27,120 30,540 33,900 36,600 39,300 42,060 44,760 594 636 763 881 982

  Lincoln 25,140 28,680 32,280 35,880 38,760 41,640 44,520 47,340 628 672 807 933 1,041

  Oxford 21,840 24,960 28,080 31,200 33,720 36,180 38,700 41,160 546 585 702 811 904

  Penobscot HMFA 21,840 24,960 28,080 31,200 33,720 36,180 38,700 41,160 546 585 702 811 904

  Bangor HMFA 25,860 29,580 33,240 36,960 39,900 42,900 45,840 48,780 646 693 831 960 1,072

  Piscataquis 21,840 24,960 28,080 31,200 33,720 36,180 38,700 41,160 546 585 702 811 904

  Sagadahoc HMFA 27,180 31,080 34,920 38,820 41,940 45,060 48,120 51,240 679 728 873 1,009 1,126

  Somerset 21,840 24,960 28,080 31,200 33,720 36,180 38,700 41,160 546 585 702 811 904

  Waldo 21,840 24,960 28,080 31,200 33,720 36,180 38,700 41,160 546 585 702 811 904

  Washington 21,840 24,960 28,080 31,200 33,720 36,180 38,700 41,160 546 585 702 811 904

  York HMFA 26,820 30,600 34,440 38,280 41,340 44,400 47,460 50,520 670 717 861 995 1,110

York-Kittery 32,160 36,720 41,340 45,900 49,560 53,220 56,940 60,600 804 861 1,033 1,193 1,330
So. Berwick HMFA

Lewiston-Auburn MSA:  Auburn, Durham, Greene, Leeds, Lewiston, Lisbon, Livermore, Livermore Falls, Mechanic Falls, Minot,    
                                                           Poland, Sabattus, Turner, Wales. 

Portland HMFA:  Cape Elizabeth, Casco, Cumberland, Falmouth, Freeport, Frye Island, Gorham, Gray, Long Island, North Yarmouth,      
Portland, Raymond, Scarborough, South Portland, Standish, Westbrook, Windham, Yarmouth, Buxton,      
Hollis, Limington, Old Orchard Beach.  

Bangor HMFA:  Bangor, Brewer, Eddington, Glenburn, Hampden, Hermon, Holden, Kenduskeag, Milford, Old Town, Orono,
Orrington, Penobscot Indian Island Reservation, Veazie.    

York-Kittery-So. Berwick HMFA:  Berwick, Eliot, Kittery, South Berwick, York.     
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Effective 3-19-2009 Non-FedHOME Projects

MAINE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY

Income Eligibility Limits and Maximum Rent Levels

65% Median Income - Adjusted by Family Size Maximum Gross Rents

One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight 0BR 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR

  Lewiston-Auburn MSA 25,450 29,050 32,700 36,350 39,250 42,150 45,050 47,950 616 662 796 911 996

  Aroostook 23,650 27,050 30,400 33,800 36,500 39,200 41,900 44,600 571 614 738 845 923

  Cumberland HMFA 28,600 32,700 36,800 40,900 44,150 47,450 50,700 53,950 696 747 898 1,029 1,129

  Portland HMFA 32,950 37,650 42,350 47,050 50,800 54,600 58,350 62,100 804 863 1,037 1,189 1,308

  Franklin 23,650 27,050 30,400 33,800 36,500 39,200 41,900 44,600 571 614 738 845 923

  Hancock 26,150 29,900 33,650 37,350 40,350 43,350 46,350 49,350 635 681 819 939 1,028

  Kennebec 26,400 30,150 33,950 37,700 40,700 43,750 46,750 49,750 640 687 827 946 1,036

  Knox 25,700 29,400 33,050 36,750 39,650 42,600 45,550 48,500 624 669 806 922 1,009

  Lincoln 27,200 31,100 35,000 38,850 42,000 45,100 48,200 51,300 660 709 852 976 1,069

  Oxford 23,650 27,050 30,400 33,800 36,500 39,200 41,900 44,600 571 614 738 845 923

  Penobscot HMFA 23,650 27,050 30,400 33,800 36,500 39,200 41,900 44,600 571 614 738 845 923

  Bangor HMFA 28,050 32,050 36,050 40,050 43,250 46,450 49,650 52,850 681 731 879 1,007 1,104

  Piscataquis 23,650 27,050 30,400 33,800 36,500 39,200 41,900 44,600 571 614 738 845 923

  Sagadahoc HMFA 29,450 33,650 37,850 42,050 45,400 48,800 52,150 55,500 716 769 924 1,059 1,163

  Somerset 23,650 27,050 30,400 33,800 36,500 39,200 41,900 44,600 571 614 738 845 923

  Waldo 23,650 27,050 30,400 33,800 36,500 39,200 41,900 44,600 571 614 738 845 923

  Washington 23,650 27,050 30,400 33,800 36,500 39,200 41,900 44,600 571 614 738 845 923

  York HMFA 29,050 33,200 37,300 41,450 44,800 48,100 51,400 54,750 705 757 911 1,044 1,145

York-Kittery 34,800 39,800 44,750 49,750 53,700 57,700 61,650 65,650 851 913 1,098 1,260 1,385
So. Berwick HMFA

Lewiston-Auburn MSA:  Auburn, Durham, Greene, Leeds, Lewiston, Lisbon, Livermore, Livermore Falls, Mechanic Falls, Minot,    

Portland HMFA:  Cape Elizabeth, Casco, Cumberland, Falmouth, Freeport, Frye Island, Gorham, Gray, Long Island, North Yarmouth,      
Portland, Raymond, Scarborough, South Portland, Standish, Westbrook, Windham, Yarmouth, Buxton,          
Hollis, Limington, Old Orchard Beach.   

Bangor HMFA:  Bangor, Brewer, Eddington, Glenburn, Hampden, Hermon, Holden, Kenduskeag, Milford, Old Town, Orono,
Orrington, Penobscot Indian Island Reservation, Veazie.      

York-Kittery-So. Berwick HMFA:  Berwick, Eliot, Kittery, South Berwick, York.     

                                                           Poland, Sabattus, Turner, Wales.   



Effective 3-19-2009

MAINE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY

Income Eligibility Limits and Maximum Rent Levels

80% Median Income - Adjusted by Family Size Maximum Gross Rents

One Two Three Four Five Six Seven Eight 0BR 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR

  Lewiston-Auburn MSA 31,300 35,800 40,250 44,700 48,300 51,800 55,450 59,000 782 838 1,006 1,162 1,295

  Aroostook 29,100 33,300 37,450 41,600 44,950 48,250 51,600 54,900 727 780 936 1,081 1,206

  Cumberland HMFA 35,250 40,250 45,350 50,300 54,350 58,350 62,400 66,400 881 943 1,133 1,308 1,458

  Portland HMFA 40,550 46,350 52,150 57,900 62,550 67,200 71,800 76,450 1,013 1,086 1,303 1,505 1,680

  Franklin 29,100 33,300 37,450 41,600 44,950 48,250 51,600 54,900 727 780 936 1,081 1,206

  Hancock 32,200 36,750 41,400 46,000 49,650 53,350 57,050 60,650 805 861 1,035 1,195 1,333

  Kennebec 32,500 37,050 41,750 46,400 50,100 53,800 57,550 61,200 812 869 1,043 1,206 1,345

  Knox 31,650 36,150 40,700 45,200 48,800 52,400 56,050 59,600 791 847 1,017 1,175 1,310

  Lincoln 33,550 38,250 43,050 47,850 51,700 55,550 59,350 63,150 838 897 1,076 1,244 1,388

  Oxford 29,100 33,300 37,450 41,600 44,950 48,250 51,600 54,900 727 780 936 1,081 1,206

  Penobscot HMFA 29,100 33,300 37,450 41,600 44,950 48,250 51,600 54,900 727 780 936 1,081 1,206

  Bangor HMFA 34,500 39,400 44,350 49,300 53,200 57,200 61,100 65,100 862 923 1,108 1,281 1,430

  Piscataquis 29,100 33,300 37,450 41,600 44,950 48,250 51,600 54,900 727 780 936 1,081 1,206

  Sagadahoc HMFA 36,250 41,400 46,600 51,750 55,900 60,050 64,200 68,300 906 970 1,165 1,345 1,501

  Somerset 29,100 33,300 37,450 41,600 44,950 48,250 51,600 54,900 727 780 936 1,081 1,206

  Waldo 29,100 33,350 37,500 41,600 44,950 48,250 51,600 54,950 727 780 937 1,081 1,206

  Washington 29,100 33,300 37,450 41,600 44,950 48,250 51,600 54,900 727 780 936 1,081 1,206

  York HMFA 35,700 40,850 45,950 51,050 55,100 59,150 63,300 67,300 892 956 1,148 1,326 1,478

York-Kittery 42,850 48,900 55,100 61,200 66,100 71,000 75,900 80,800 1,071 1,146 1,377 1,591 1,775
So. Berwick HMFA

Lewiston-Auburn MSA:  Auburn, Durham, Greene, Leeds, Lewiston, Lisbon, Livermore, Livermore Falls, Mechanic Falls, Minot,        
                                                           Poland, Sabattus, Turner, Wales.   

Portland HMFA:  Cape Elizabeth, Casco, Cumberland, Falmouth, Freeport, Frye Island, Gorham, Gray, Long Island, North Yarmouth,           
Portland, Raymond, Scarborough, South Portland, Standish, Westbrook, Windham, Yarmouth, Buxton,          
Hollis, Limington, Old Orchard Beach.   

Bangor HMFA:  Bangor, Brewer, Eddington, Glenburn, Hampden, Hermon, Holden, Kenduskeag, Milford, Old Town, Orono,    
Orrington, Penobscot Indian Island Reservation, Veazie.      

York-Kittery-So. Berwick HMFA:  Berwick, Eliot, Kittery, South Berwick, York.       



Effective 3-19-2009 Non-FedHOME Projects

50% Maximum Gross Rents FMR Maximum Gross Rents

0BR 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR 0BR 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR
  Lewiston-Auburn MSA 488 523 628 726 810   Lewiston-Auburn MSA 420 526 643 815 902
  Aroostook 455 487 585 676 753   Aroostook 396 488 585 763 841
  Cumberland HMFA 550 589 707 817 912   Cumberland HMFA 555 663 854 1,020 1,307
  Portland HMFA 633 678 815 941 1,050   Portland HMFA 677 804 1,042 1,313 1,407
  Franklin 455 487 585 676 753   Franklin 492 530 646 771 1,001
  Hancock 503 539 647 747 833   Hancock 537 618 720 1,014 1,043
  Kennebec 507 543 652 753 841   Kennebec 425 510 635 867 926
  Knox 495 530 636 734 818   Knox 486 642 733 992 1,145
  Lincoln 523 560 672 777 867   Lincoln 587 631 761 919 947
  Oxford 455 487 585 676 753   Oxford 410 545 628 836 1,049
  Penobscot  HMFA 455 487 585 676 753   Penobscot  HMFA 520 522 627 784 961
  Bangor HMFA 538 577 692 800 893   Bangor HMFA 509 593 757 962 1,086
  Piscataquis 455 487 585 676 753   Piscataquis 510 581 719 912 976
  Sagadahoc HMFA 566 606 727 841 938   Sagadahoc HMFA 671 671 805 972 1,394
  Somerset 455 487 585 676 753   Somerset 408 506 600 847 898
  Waldo 455 487 585 676 753   Waldo 572 613 740 907 965
  Washington 455 487 585 676 753   Washington 492 531 634 786 857
  York HMFA 558 598 717 829 925   York HMFA 613 637 810 969 1,058
York-Kittery 670 717 861 994 1,108 York-Kittery 788 792 850 1,383 1,508
So. Berwick HMFA So. Berwick HMFA

60% Maximum Gross Rents 65% Maximum Gross Rents

0BR 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR 0BR 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR
  Lewiston-Auburn MSA 586 628 754 872 972   Lewiston-Auburn MSA 616 662 796 911 996
  Aroostook 546 585 702 811 904   Aroostook 571 614 738 845 923
  Cumberland HMFA 660 707 849 981 1,095   Cumberland HMFA 696 747 898 1,029 1,129
  Portland HMFA 760 814 978 1,129 1,260   Portland HMFA 804 863 1,037 1,189 1,308
  Franklin 546 585 702 811 904   Franklin 571 614 738 845 923
  Hancock 604 647 777 897 1,000   Hancock 635 681 819 939 1,028
  Kennebec 609 652 783 904 1,009   Kennebec 640 687 827 946 1,036
  Knox 594 636 763 881 982   Knox 624 669 806 922 1,009
  Lincoln 628 672 807 933 1,041   Lincoln 660 709 852 976 1,069
  Oxford 546 585 702 811 904   Oxford 571 614 738 845 923
  Penobscot  HMFA 546 585 702 811 904   Penobscot  HMFA 571 614 738 845 923
  Bangor HMFA 646 693 831 960 1,072   Bangor HMFA 681 731 879 1,007 1,104
  Piscataquis 546 585 702 811 904   Piscataquis 571 614 738 845 923
  Sagadahoc HMFA 679 728 873 1,009 1,126   Sagadahoc HMFA 716 769 924 1,059 1,163
  Somerset 546 585 702 811 904   Somerset 571 614 738 845 923
  Waldo 546 585 702 811 904   Waldo 571 614 738 845 923
  Washington 546 585 702 811 904   Washington 571 614 738 845 923
  York HMFA 670 717 861 995 1,110   York HMFA 705 757 911 1,044 1,145
York-Kittery 804 861 1,033 1,193 1,330 York-Kittery 851 913 1,098 1,260 1,385
So. Berwick HMFA So. Berwick HMFA

Hollis, Limington, Old Orchard Beach.   

Bangor HMFA:  Bangor, Brewer, Eddington, Glenburn, Hampden, Hermon, Holden, Kenduskeag, Milford, Old Town, Orono,    
Orrington, Penobscot Indian Island Reservation, Veazie.      

York-Kittery-So. Berwick HMFA:  Berwick, Eliot, Kittery, South Berwick, York.       

Lewiston-Auburn MSA:  Auburn, Durham, Greene, Leeds, Lewiston, Lisbon, Livermore, Livermore Falls, Mechanic Falls, Minot,        
                                                           Poland, Sabattus, Turner, Wales.   

Portland HMFA:  Cape Elizabeth, Casco, Cumberland, Falmouth, Freeport, Frye Island, Gorham, Gray, Long Island, North Yarmouth,           
Portland, Raymond, Scarborough, South Portland, Standish, Westbrook, Windham, Yarmouth, Buxton,          


